

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate as Amicus Curiae, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Govind Korla, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

List on **17.03.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

December 30, 2024
(Ankit)