

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 123/2024

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
and is granted two days' time to file reply.

List before the appropriate Bench on
22.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th March, 2025
(raman)