

Court on its own motion versus State of HP & ors.

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

[Item No.D-18]

22.03.2025

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply has not filed though advance copy has been supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removing the objection(s), if any.

Replication be filed on or before the next date.

List on **01.04.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 22, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)