

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

01.04.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advodate, with Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae,for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Copy of reply has been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner. However, reply is still lying under objection. Respondents-State to ensure removal of objection well before the next date of hearing, failing which adverse order shall follow.

Replication to the reply also be filed within one week.

Matter is adjourned. List for consideration on 23.04.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

01st April, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)