

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

Item No. D-11

23.05.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
 General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
prays for more time to file replication.

List on **14.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

23rd May, 2025
(priti)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge