

**Court on its own motion versus State of
H.P. and others**

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

14.07.2025 Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

Replication to the reply, as prayed, be
filed within further period of four weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate
Bench on **8th September, 2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

14th July, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge