

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.
and others**

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

Item No.D-27

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Replication to the reply has not been filed.

Needful be done before the next date of hearing.

To come up on **30.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

September 08, 2025
(ankit)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**