

(Item D-24) Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

30.10.2025 Present: Mr.Abhishek M.Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file replication.

To come up on 3rd December, 2025.

(**G.S. Sandhawalia**)
Chief Justice

October 30, 2025
(naveen)

(**Jiya Lal Bhardwaj**)
Judge