

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP
and Others.**

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

Item No.D-10

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3 and 5/State.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.4/Corporation.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4/Corporation seeks further time to comply with the order dated 03.12.2025. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.04.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

27th February, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)