

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-10

CWPIL No. 123 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present:

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5/State.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4/ Corporation.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5 has not been filed. Let needful be done on or before next date.

To come up on **18.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(sushma)