

Item No.D-16

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

18.06.2026 Present: Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5/State.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Counsel for respondent No.4 submits that status report stands filed in the Registry.

Office is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.5.

List on **04.08.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

June 18, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge