

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.
and others**

[Item D-8]

CWPIL No.123 of 2024

04.08.2026 Present:

Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for Mr. Raman
Jamalta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3 & 5/State.

Mr. Anil Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.4 has not been
filed. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 16.09.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

4th August, 2026
(Tarun Singh)